AMENDMENT NO. _2
CONTRACT NO. 37302
FOR

Federal Representation

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

This Contract was made and entered by and between __Ball Janik LLP hereinafter called
Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its
duly authorized representatives, hereinafler called City.

1. This contract is hereby extended through June 30, 2011.

2. The City shall compensate the Contractor $16,500 per month for the work performed unqer this
contract. The total amount of compensation to be paid by the City to the Contractor during the
extended contract period shall not exceed $198,000.00 for this extension period.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect,

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in twa (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
use of electronic signatures.

Ball Janik LLP -
By: N\GJ»M\ \ e Sniiae C/\mﬁm Date: (ﬁ! :C)l D

Name: Mary Victoria Cram

Title: __Government Relations consultant

Address;_1455 F. Street NW, Suite 225 Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: 202 393-3262

1of2 REV 0149



Contract No. 37302

Contract Title: _Federal Representation

Amendment/Change Order No. 2

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: Date:
Elected Officiat '
Approved:
By: Date:
Office of City Auditor
APPROVED AS TO FORM \
Approved as to Form:
By: mfb Rd o 2a'd Date: 6{&7& /é} a2l
Office of City Attorpary ATTORNEY £6 /4/20/0

20f2

REV 01/09





